BANK OF BARODA ELECTION OF SHAREHOLDER DIRECTOR – JULY 2024

BRIEF PROFILE

MR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD VIJAY

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Vijay aged 64 years of Jaipur is a B-Com, M-Com, LLB, FCA, DISA, CCV, IFRS,CCA, FAFD (ICAI). He is a practising Chartered Accountant for 37 years and having experience in providing professional consultancy in taxation (both Direct & Indirect), Company Law Matters, Management Consultancy Services including Project Financing and Conducting Internal & Statutory Audits.

DETAILED PROFILE GIVEN BELOW

CA R P VIJAY



Personal Details

Name	: CA R P Vijay
Father's Name	: Lt. Shri Phool Chand Vijay
D.O.B.	: August 14 th , 1962
Contact Details	R.P. Vijay & Company, Chartered Accountants 201, Navjeevan Chambers, Vinoba Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001 (M)94140-77460(O): 0141-2374727,0141-4108990 Email: rpvijaynco@gmail.com, rpvijay2000@gmail.com
Academic Qualification	B. Com – Honors (University Commerce College, Jaipur) : M.Com (A.B.S.T.) (University of Rajasthan)
Professional Qualification	LL.B. (University Law College, Jaipur) F.C.A. (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) DISA (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) IFRS (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) CCA (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) FAFD (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India) Valuation Course (The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India)
Professional Experience	Providing professional consultancy in Taxation (both Direct & Indirect Company Law Matters, Management Consultancy Services including Professional Conducting Internal & Statutory Audits from last 34 years
Other Achievements and Posts Held	 Chairman of Jaipur Branch of ICAI (2009-2010) Executive Member of Jaipur Branch of ICAI (2007-2008 to 2012) State Co-convener of BJP Economic Cell, Rajasthan 2014 onwards. State Co-convener of BJP CA Cell, Rajasthan (2012-14) State Secretary of BJP Economic Cell, Rajasthan(2004-2012) Region Chairperson of Lions club International Dist. 323E1 2018-19 Zone Chairperson of Lions club International Dist. 323E1 2012-13 Charter President of Lions Club Jaipur, Chartered Accountants (2002011) Treasurer of Lions Club Jaipur, Bani Park (1994-95) Member of Jai Club, Jaipur Club and Jhalana Officers Club Member in the State Audit Advisory Board of CAG Rajasthan (2009-12) Member in State Level Coordination Committee (SLCC) of Reser Bank India, Jaipur (2009-2010) Member in SLCC of Central Excise and Customs Department, Jaip (2009-2010) Member of Advisory Board of VAT of Commercial Tax Department, Govt. of Rajasthan (2003-2008) Member of G.S.T. Advisory Board of Govt. of Rajasthan (2005-2008) Chairman, Business Dispute Redressal committee of Federation Rajasthan Trade & Industry (FORTI) for the period 2 Chairman, Income Tax Committee of Federation of Rajasthan Trade Industry (FORTI) for the period 2013-2016 Member of Jaipur Club Executive Committee in the year 2012 at 2013.

Je ch